2025 ROUND 1

Kayo Stadium
Redcliffe, Qld

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2025

Proudly supported by

 CITY OF

- MORETON BAY

October 11
SX 3
Date: 1110125 Heat 1 Started at:  15:15:01
Event. R03 Laps: 5
e cood PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION osted ot 321 PM
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 9 Ryder MALINOSKI (USA) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 250 5  4:19.257 50772 4
2 94 Koby HANTIS (AUS) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha Yamaha YZF 250 5 422022 2.765 2765 51503 4
3 29 Jack NUNN (AUS) Honda CRF 250 5 424677 5.420 2655 51449 3
4 65 Seth SHACKLETON (AUS)/HAS Earthmoving / KTM/ KTM SXF 250 5 430732 11475 6.055 51746 3
Fox / Valvoline / Michelin / VP / Choice Susp.
5 35 Lachlan ALLEN (AUS)/GYTR Yamaha Junior Racing / Yamaha YZF 250 5 432907 13.650 2175 52595 4
Yamaha/ Yamalube / GYTR / ShopYamaha
6 172 Auston BOYD (AUS)/Raceline Ballarat / Boyds Garage/  GasGas MC 250 5 4:35.043 15.786 2136 52879 4
Jason Childs Performance / Rhino
7 68 Deegan ROSE (AUS)/WSR / Drilltek / Fist / Forth / Husqvarna FC 250 5 435104 15.847 061 51212 3
Dixxon / Dritimes / Maxima / TroyLee Designs
8 685 Cameron SHAW (AUS)/ Wagga Trucks / Wagga M-cycles KTM SXF 250 5 4:36.060 16.803 956 52946 5
| Pat's Tyres / Bromac / Kidsons Cycles
9 275 Riley BURGESS (AUS)/ Coastal M-cycle Centre / Atlantic  KTM SX 250 5 440277 21.020 4217 49879 4
QOils / On the Throttle / Antonios Barber Co
10 50 Jason WEST (AUS)/LCH / Monster Energy Army / Yamaha YZF 250 5 442689 23432 2412 52317 4
Bridgestone / Twisted / Fly Racing / SPP
11 77 Jett SANDERSON (AUS) / Brisan M-sport / Recycle Yamaha YZF 250 5 503939 44682 21250 56809 5
Central / Costanzo Perform. / Hostile Handware
12 6 Max COMPTON (AUS) / Honda Aust. / Maxxis / A1 Honda CRF 250 5 506238 46.981 2299  53.921 5
Imports / Hive Activ / Mcloeods Access. / 88KAI
13 411 MAX ANDERSON (AUS)/ Loded Crossfit / WeAreLusty / ~ Yamaha YZF 250 5 515512 56.255 9.274 56.614 4
TroyLee Designs / FunnelWeb / ODI Grips
14 48 Nate SHORTT (AUS)/ ACS Racing / CityMX/MotoGC/  Husqvarna FC 250 4 4:29.146 1Lap 58475 4
Seymour Tyre & Mech. / Omega Moto Gr.
15 415 Riley MOREL (AUS)/ Fastlane Paint & Panel / Omega Honda CRF 250 3 442539 2Llaps 1:0269% 2
Moto Graphics / Motorcycles R Us
DNF 19 Finley MANSON (AUS) / Apro Motorsports Yamaha YZF 250 2 203058 2Laps 57.641 2

Fastest Lap was 49.879 by 275 Riley BURGESS (AUS)

*** TOP 6 RIDERS QUALIFY FOR FINAL /NEXT 9 RIDERS TO LCQ /REMAINING RIDERS ELIMINATED ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lai

ce Director - Kevin Williams

E-mail : scott@computime.com.au Ph :
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Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols
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